## **Applicant Certification and Acknowledgement Form**

- 1. The Applicant affirms that the information and commitments made by the Applicant in its Active Award are still in effect, subject to Rule Chapters 67-48 and 67-21, as applicable.
- 2. If awarded funding under this RFA, the Applicant understands and agrees that any withdrawal or return of the Applicant's Active Award means the automatic withdrawal and return of any funding awarded under this RFA.
- 3. The Applicant certifies that, as of Application Deadline (i) it has not closed on the partnership with the Housing Credit Syndicator/equity provider; and/or (ii) it has not closed on the tax-exempt bond financing; and/or (iii) it has not closed on any other Corporation funding (excluding PLP and EHCL funding).
- 4. The Applicant acknowledges that, to be eligible for funding, 40 percent of the Developer Fee must be deferred. The amount of deferred Developer Fee will be tested during scoring, during credit underwriting, and during review of the final cost certification.
- 5. The Applicant certifies and acknowledges that as of Application Deadline, the Notice of Commencement has not been recorded with the appropriate local jurisdiction.
- 6. The Applicant certifies that the Development can be completed and operating within the development schedule and budget submitted to Florida Housing and the Credit Underwriter.
- 7. The Applicant and all Financial Beneficiaries have read all applicable Florida Housing rules and have read the instructions regarding this RFA, and will abide by the terms and conditions of this RFA, and applicable Florida Statutes and administrative rules, including, but not limited to, Rule Chapters 67-48 AND 67-21, F.A.C., as applicable.
- 8. The Applicant acknowledges and agrees that all terms and conditions of the RFA under which the Active Award was made remain in effect.
- 9. The Applicant understands and agrees to cooperate with any audits conducted in accordance with the provisions set forth in Section 20.055(5), F.S.
- 10. The undersigned is authorized to bind all Financial Beneficiaries to this certification and warranty of truthfulness and completeness of the Application.
- 11. The Applicant certifies that the complete Limited Partnership Agreement, including any amendments thereto, will be divulged to the Corporation and the Credit Underwriter.
- 12. The Applicant certifies that there are no agreements, other than the letter of intent provided with this Application, between the Applicant and the Housing Credit Syndicator/equity provider.

made and the applicable rule chapter in effect at the time of the Original Application.  Under the penalties of perjury, I declare and certify that I have read the foregoing and that the information is true, correct and complete.	
Title (typed or printed)	
NOTE: Provide this form as Attachment 1 to the RFA. Principal Representative stated in Exhibit A.	This form must be signed by the Authorized

Applicants will be held to the terms and conditions of the RFA under which the Active Award was

13.